WHEREAS the above named Plaintiff/s have/has filed a Plaint in this Hon'be
Court against you the above named Defendant/s whereof the following is a
concise statement viz.,
(a) That this Hon'ble Court be pleased to pass a decree, directing the
Defendants to jointly and severally pay to the Plaintiff a sum of Rs.
1,16,925.25 (Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred
and Twenty Five and Paise Twenty Five Only) together with interest
@ 12.60% p.a. compounded monthly from the date of filing till payment
or realization.

(b) For such other and further relief as the nature and circumstances of the
case may require.

(c) For costs of the suit.